2029 $950,000 3.500% $124,125 $1,074,125
2030 $1,000,000 3.500% $90,000 $1,090,000
2031 $1,000,000 3.625% $54,375 $1,054,375
2032 $1,000,000 3.625% $18,125 $1,018,125

$3,525,000 $651,719 $3,975,000 $731,000 $6,975,000 $2,138,000 $17,995,719

CALLABLE MATURITIES
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

Maturities callable 2/1/2021 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 5

Tax-Exempt Refinancing Illustration (cont.)

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.70% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current
rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost
savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 11.688% $1,580,762
-0.20% 11.241% $1,520,355
-0.10% 10.794% $1,459,902
+0.10% 9.895% $1,338,350
+0.20% 9.446% $1,277,558
+0.30% 8.995% $1,216,539

AFTER REFINANCING

$5,700,000 $5,475,000 $7,650,000 $13,790,000 TOTAL POTENTIAL
G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2011B (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012A (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012B (CR) G.O. Promissory Notes (CR) NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE

Dated February 15, 2011 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

SERVICE SAVINGS
Calendar PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
TIC=

1.61%

2021 $250,000 $167,969 $250,000 $150,250 $100,000 $264,000  $1,182,219 $0
2022 * $250,000 $3,750 $100,000 $2,000 $655,000 $144,469 $1,155,219 $4,406
2023 * * * $1,165,000 $184,618 $1,349,618 $128,383
2024 * * * $1,775,000 $169,918 $1,944,918 $127,333
2025 * * * $1,965,000 $151,218 $2,116,218 $134,283
2026 * * * $2,330,000 $129,743 $2,459,743 $127,383
2027 * * $1,855,000 $104,180 $1,959,180 $60,320
2028 * $930,000 $83,293 $1,013,293 ($3,418)
2029 * $1,015,000 $63,884 $1,078,884 ($4,759)
2030 * $1,055,000 $38,526 $1,093,526 ($3,526)
2031 * $1,045,000 $12,801 $1,057,801 ($3,426)
2032 * $1,018,125

$250,000 $167,969 $500,000 $154,000 $200,000 $266,000 $13,790,000 $1,082,648 $16,410,617 $1,585,102

* REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSU   $0

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $4,160
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………… $1,589,262

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,399,241
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 10.346%

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 6

Hypothetical TID #22 Financing Illustration

TID #22 Project
$2,695,000 $2,745,000

Taxable Note Anticipation Notes TAXABLE G.O. REFUNDING BONDS
Dated October 23, 2019 Dated December 1, 2021

(Due 4/1/22) (First interest 4/1/22)
YEAR RATE= PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL YEAR

[…]

2032 $125,000 4.500% $2,813 $127,813 * * $120,000 $1,470 $121,470 $121,470 $6,343

*
$1,275,000 $347,156 $1,622,156 * $275,000 $56,125 $1,085,000 $141,529 $1,226,529 $1,557,654 $64,502

Maturities callable 4/1/2023 or any date thereafter.
*TID No. 13 Supported

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND… $0
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………… ($3,325)
(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………… $61,177

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $……………… $52,761
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………… 5.276%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.51% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary.
If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration
provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing
or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 7.129% $71,291
-0.20% 6.515% $65,152
-0.10% 5.901% $59,013
+0.10% 4.660% $46,605
+0.20% 4.044% $40,440
+0.30% 3.428% $34,276

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 8

Hypothetical Waterworks System Revenue Bonds Financing Illustration

BEFORE REFINANCING * AFTER REFINANCING
*

$11,650,000  $6,025,000   * $11,650,000 $6,025,000 $10,595,000
Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL  * Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL POTENTIAL

Series 2010  Series 2011B DEBT Series 2010 Series 2011B NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE
Dated February 10, 2010  Dated September 28, 2011  SERVICE  * Dated February 10, 2010 Dated September 28, 2011 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

 SERVICE SAVINGS F
Calendar PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST   * PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) * (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
* TIC=
* 1.57%
*

2021 $650,000 4.000% $398,663 $125,000 4.000% $140,944 $1,314,606 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $1,314,606 $0
2022 $650,000 4.000% $372,663 $150,000 4.000% $135,944 $1,308,606 * * * $930,000 $128,143 $1,058,143 $250,463
2023 $725,000 4.250% $346,663 $125,000 4.000% $129,944 $1,326,606 * * * $915,000 $161,558 $1,076,558 $250,049
2024 $950,000 4.300% $315,850 $400,000 4.000% $124,944 $1,790,794 * * * $1,385,000 $152,408 $1,537,408 $253,386
2025 $1,000,000 5.000% $275,000 $425,000 4.375% $108,944 $1,808,944 * * * $1,415,000 $138,558 $1,553,558 $255,386
2026 $1,050,000 5.000% $225,000 $425,000 5.000% $90,350 $1,790,350 * * * $1,415,000 $124,408 $1,539,408 $250,943
2027 $1,100,000 5.000% $172,500 $500,000 5.000% $69,100 $1,841,600 * * * $1,495,000 $96,108 $1,591,108 $250,493
2028 $1,150,000 5.000% $117,500 $500,000 4.200% $44,100 $1,811,600 * * * $1,495,000 $66,208 $1,561,208 $250,393
2029 $1,200,000 5.000% $60,000 $550,000 4.200% $23,100 $1,833,100 * * * $1,545,000 $36,308 $1,581,308 $251,793

*
$8,475,000 $2,283,838 $3,200,000 $867,369 $14,826,206 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $10,595,000 $903,696 $12,813,302 $2,012,904

Maturities callable 9/1/2020 Maturities callable 9/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. CHANGE IN DSRF………………………………………………………… ($411,945)

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $1,938
CALLABLE MATURITIES POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………………… $1,602,897

X.XXX% TERM BOND
(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,470,325

(1) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 13.489%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.72% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may
vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This
illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Waterworks Sys. Rev. Ref.
Bonds (CR)

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 15.004% $1,635,476
-0.20% 14.497% $1,580,191
-0.10% 13.992% $1,525,101
+0.10% 12.990% $1,415,942
+0.20% 12.495% $1,361,964
+0.30% 12.002% $1,308,206

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 9

Tentative Timeline

• City/Baird develop Plan of Finance ..... September - October 2021

• City Council considers plan of finance and Initial Resolutions ..... October 13, 2021

 Preparations are made for issuance

 Official Statements
 Bond Rating
 Marketing

• City Council considers Award Resolutions (finalizes terms and interest rates) ..... November 10, 2021

• Closing (funds available) ..... December 1, 2021

QB\70561676.1

RESOLUTION NO. 8962

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE SALE OF

$20,350,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTES, SERIES 2021A

WHEREAS, on October 13, 2021, the City Council of the City of Fond du Lac, Fond du

Lac County, Wisconsin (the "City") adopted a resolution (the "Set Sale Resolution"), providing

for the sale of general obligation promissory notes for public purposes, including paying the cost

of projects and equipment included in the City's capital improvement plan (the "Project") and

refunding outstanding obligations of the City, specifically, the callable portions of its General

[…]

2029 $950,000 3.500% $124,125 $1,074,125
2030 $1,000,000 3.500% $90,000 $1,090,000
2031 $1,000,000 3.625% $54,375 $1,054,375
2032 $1,000,000 3.625% $18,125 $1,018,125

$3,525,000 $651,719 $3,975,000 $731,000 $6,975,000 $2,138,000 $17,995,719

CALLABLE MATURITIES
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

Maturities callable 2/1/2021 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 5

Tax-Exempt Refinancing Illustration (cont.)

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.70% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current
rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost
savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 11.688% $1,580,762
-0.20% 11.241% $1,520,355
-0.10% 10.794% $1,459,902
+0.10% 9.895% $1,338,350
+0.20% 9.446% $1,277,558
+0.30% 8.995% $1,216,539

AFTER REFINANCING

$5,700,000 $5,475,000 $7,650,000 $13,790,000 TOTAL POTENTIAL
G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2011B (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012A (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012B (CR) G.O. Promissory Notes (CR) NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE

Dated February 15, 2011 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

SERVICE SAVINGS
Calendar PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
TIC=

1.61%

2021 $250,000 $167,969 $250,000 $150,250 $100,000 $264,000  $1,182,219 $0
2022 * $250,000 $3,750 $100,000 $2,000 $655,000 $144,469 $1,155,219 $4,406
2023 * * * $1,165,000 $184,618 $1,349,618 $128,383
2024 * * * $1,775,000 $169,918 $1,944,918 $127,333
2025 * * * $1,965,000 $151,218 $2,116,218 $134,283
2026 * * * $2,330,000 $129,743 $2,459,743 $127,383
2027 * * $1,855,000 $104,180 $1,959,180 $60,320
2028 * $930,000 $83,293 $1,013,293 ($3,418)
2029 * $1,015,000 $63,884 $1,078,884 ($4,759)
2030 * $1,055,000 $38,526 $1,093,526 ($3,526)
2031 * $1,045,000 $12,801 $1,057,801 ($3,426)
2032 * $1,018,125

$250,000 $167,969 $500,000 $154,000 $200,000 $266,000 $13,790,000 $1,082,648 $16,410,617 $1,585,102

* REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSU   $0

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $4,160
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………… $1,589,262

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,399,241
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 10.346%

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 6

Hypothetical TID #22 Financing Illustration

TID #22 Project
$2,695,000 $2,745,000

Taxable Note Anticipation Notes TAXABLE G.O. REFUNDING BONDS
Dated October 23, 2019 Dated December 1, 2021

(Due 4/1/22) (First interest 4/1/22)
YEAR RATE= PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL YEAR

[…]

2032 $125,000 4.500% $2,813 $127,813 * * $120,000 $1,470 $121,470 $121,470 $6,343

*
$1,275,000 $347,156 $1,622,156 * $275,000 $56,125 $1,085,000 $141,529 $1,226,529 $1,557,654 $64,502

Maturities callable 4/1/2023 or any date thereafter.
*TID No. 13 Supported

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND… $0
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………… ($3,325)
(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………… $61,177

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $……………… $52,761
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………… 5.276%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.51% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary.
If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration
provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing
or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 7.129% $71,291
-0.20% 6.515% $65,152
-0.10% 5.901% $59,013
+0.10% 4.660% $46,605
+0.20% 4.044% $40,440
+0.30% 3.428% $34,276

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 8

Hypothetical Waterworks System Revenue Bonds Financing Illustration

BEFORE REFINANCING * AFTER REFINANCING
*

$11,650,000  $6,025,000   * $11,650,000 $6,025,000 $10,595,000
Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL  * Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL POTENTIAL

Series 2010  Series 2011B DEBT Series 2010 Series 2011B NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE
Dated February 10, 2010  Dated September 28, 2011  SERVICE  * Dated February 10, 2010 Dated September 28, 2011 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

 SERVICE SAVINGS F
Calendar PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST   * PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) * (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
* TIC=
* 1.57%
*

2021 $650,000 4.000% $398,663 $125,000 4.000% $140,944 $1,314,606 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $1,314,606 $0
2022 $650,000 4.000% $372,663 $150,000 4.000% $135,944 $1,308,606 * * * $930,000 $128,143 $1,058,143 $250,463
2023 $725,000 4.250% $346,663 $125,000 4.000% $129,944 $1,326,606 * * * $915,000 $161,558 $1,076,558 $250,049
2024 $950,000 4.300% $315,850 $400,000 4.000% $124,944 $1,790,794 * * * $1,385,000 $152,408 $1,537,408 $253,386
2025 $1,000,000 5.000% $275,000 $425,000 4.375% $108,944 $1,808,944 * * * $1,415,000 $138,558 $1,553,558 $255,386
2026 $1,050,000 5.000% $225,000 $425,000 5.000% $90,350 $1,790,350 * * * $1,415,000 $124,408 $1,539,408 $250,943
2027 $1,100,000 5.000% $172,500 $500,000 5.000% $69,100 $1,841,600 * * * $1,495,000 $96,108 $1,591,108 $250,493
2028 $1,150,000 5.000% $117,500 $500,000 4.200% $44,100 $1,811,600 * * * $1,495,000 $66,208 $1,561,208 $250,393
2029 $1,200,000 5.000% $60,000 $550,000 4.200% $23,100 $1,833,100 * * * $1,545,000 $36,308 $1,581,308 $251,793

*
$8,475,000 $2,283,838 $3,200,000 $867,369 $14,826,206 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $10,595,000 $903,696 $12,813,302 $2,012,904

Maturities callable 9/1/2020 Maturities callable 9/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. CHANGE IN DSRF………………………………………………………… ($411,945)

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $1,938
CALLABLE MATURITIES POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………………… $1,602,897

X.XXX% TERM BOND
(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,470,325

(1) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 13.489%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.72% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may
vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This
illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Waterworks Sys. Rev. Ref.
Bonds (CR)

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 15.004% $1,635,476
-0.20% 14.497% $1,580,191
-0.10% 13.992% $1,525,101
+0.10% 12.990% $1,415,942
+0.20% 12.495% $1,361,964
+0.30% 12.002% $1,308,206

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 9

Tentative Timeline

• City/Baird develop Plan of Finance ..... September - October 2021

• City Council considers plan of finance and Initial Resolutions ..... October 13, 2021

 Preparations are made for issuance

 Official Statements
 Bond Rating
 Marketing

• City Council considers Award Resolutions (finalizes terms and interest rates) ..... November 10, 2021

• Closing (funds available) ..... December 1, 2021

QB\70562363.1

RESOLUTION NO. 8963

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE SALE OF

$3,830,000 TAXABLE GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021B

WHEREAS, on October 13, 2021, the City Council of the City of Fond du Lac, Fond du

Lac County, Wisconsin (the "City") adopted a resolution (the "Set Sale Resolution"), providing

for the sale of taxable general obligation refunding bonds for the public purpose of paying the

cost of refunding certain outstanding obligations of the City, specifically, the callable portion of

its Taxable General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2013A, dated February 27, 2013 (the

[…]

2029 $950,000 3.500% $124,125 $1,074,125
2030 $1,000,000 3.500% $90,000 $1,090,000
2031 $1,000,000 3.625% $54,375 $1,054,375
2032 $1,000,000 3.625% $18,125 $1,018,125

$3,525,000 $651,719 $3,975,000 $731,000 $6,975,000 $2,138,000 $17,995,719

CALLABLE MATURITIES
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

Maturities callable 2/1/2021 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

Maturities callable 3/1/2022 or any date
thereafter.

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 5

Tax-Exempt Refinancing Illustration (cont.)

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.70% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current
rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost
savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 11.688% $1,580,762
-0.20% 11.241% $1,520,355
-0.10% 10.794% $1,459,902
+0.10% 9.895% $1,338,350
+0.20% 9.446% $1,277,558
+0.30% 8.995% $1,216,539

AFTER REFINANCING

$5,700,000 $5,475,000 $7,650,000 $13,790,000 TOTAL POTENTIAL
G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2011B (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012A (AR) G.O. Ref. Bonds, Series 2012B (CR) G.O. Promissory Notes (CR) NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE

Dated February 15, 2011 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated May 23, 2012 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

SERVICE SAVINGS
Calendar PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (3/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
TIC=

1.61%

2021 $250,000 $167,969 $250,000 $150,250 $100,000 $264,000  $1,182,219 $0
2022 * $250,000 $3,750 $100,000 $2,000 $655,000 $144,469 $1,155,219 $4,406
2023 * * * $1,165,000 $184,618 $1,349,618 $128,383
2024 * * * $1,775,000 $169,918 $1,944,918 $127,333
2025 * * * $1,965,000 $151,218 $2,116,218 $134,283
2026 * * * $2,330,000 $129,743 $2,459,743 $127,383
2027 * * $1,855,000 $104,180 $1,959,180 $60,320
2028 * $930,000 $83,293 $1,013,293 ($3,418)
2029 * $1,015,000 $63,884 $1,078,884 ($4,759)
2030 * $1,055,000 $38,526 $1,093,526 ($3,526)
2031 * $1,045,000 $12,801 $1,057,801 ($3,426)
2032 * $1,018,125

$250,000 $167,969 $500,000 $154,000 $200,000 $266,000 $13,790,000 $1,082,648 $16,410,617 $1,585,102

* REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSU   $0

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $4,160
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………… $1,589,262

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,399,241
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 10.346%

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 6

Hypothetical TID #22 Financing Illustration

TID #22 Project
$2,695,000 $2,745,000

Taxable Note Anticipation Notes TAXABLE G.O. REFUNDING BONDS
Dated October 23, 2019 Dated December 1, 2021

(Due 4/1/22) (First interest 4/1/22)
YEAR RATE= PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL YEAR

[…]

2032 $125,000 4.500% $2,813 $127,813 * * $120,000 $1,470 $121,470 $121,470 $6,343

*
$1,275,000 $347,156 $1,622,156 * $275,000 $56,125 $1,085,000 $141,529 $1,226,529 $1,557,654 $64,502

Maturities callable 4/1/2023 or any date thereafter.
*TID No. 13 Supported

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND… $0
X.XXX% TERM BONDS

ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………… ($3,325)
(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………… $61,177

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $……………… $52,761
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………… 5.276%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.51% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may vary.
If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration
provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing
or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 7.129% $71,291
-0.20% 6.515% $65,152
-0.10% 5.901% $59,013
+0.10% 4.660% $46,605
+0.20% 4.044% $40,440
+0.30% 3.428% $34,276

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 8

Hypothetical Waterworks System Revenue Bonds Financing Illustration

BEFORE REFINANCING * AFTER REFINANCING
*

$11,650,000  $6,025,000   * $11,650,000 $6,025,000 $10,595,000
Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL  * Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds Waterworks Sys. Rev. Bonds  TOTAL POTENTIAL

Series 2010  Series 2011B DEBT Series 2010 Series 2011B NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE
Dated February 10, 2010  Dated September 28, 2011  SERVICE  * Dated February 10, 2010 Dated September 28, 2011 Dated December 1, 2021

⁽

¹

⁾

 SERVICE SAVINGS F
Calendar PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST   * PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST

Year (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) * (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1)
* TIC=
* 1.57%
*

2021 $650,000 4.000% $398,663 $125,000 4.000% $140,944 $1,314,606 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $1,314,606 $0
2022 $650,000 4.000% $372,663 $150,000 4.000% $135,944 $1,308,606 * * * $930,000 $128,143 $1,058,143 $250,463
2023 $725,000 4.250% $346,663 $125,000 4.000% $129,944 $1,326,606 * * * $915,000 $161,558 $1,076,558 $250,049
2024 $950,000 4.300% $315,850 $400,000 4.000% $124,944 $1,790,794 * * * $1,385,000 $152,408 $1,537,408 $253,386
2025 $1,000,000 5.000% $275,000 $425,000 4.375% $108,944 $1,808,944 * * * $1,415,000 $138,558 $1,553,558 $255,386
2026 $1,050,000 5.000% $225,000 $425,000 5.000% $90,350 $1,790,350 * * * $1,415,000 $124,408 $1,539,408 $250,943
2027 $1,100,000 5.000% $172,500 $500,000 5.000% $69,100 $1,841,600 * * * $1,495,000 $96,108 $1,591,108 $250,493
2028 $1,150,000 5.000% $117,500 $500,000 4.200% $44,100 $1,811,600 * * * $1,495,000 $66,208 $1,561,208 $250,393
2029 $1,200,000 5.000% $60,000 $550,000 4.200% $23,100 $1,833,100 * * * $1,545,000 $36,308 $1,581,308 $251,793

*
$8,475,000 $2,283,838 $3,200,000 $867,369 $14,826,206 * $650,000 $398,663 $125,000 $140,944 $10,595,000 $903,696 $12,813,302 $2,012,904

Maturities callable 9/1/2020 Maturities callable 9/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE. CHANGE IN DSRF………………………………………………………… ($411,945)

ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………… $1,938
CALLABLE MATURITIES POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS……………………………………… $1,602,897

X.XXX% TERM BOND
(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,470,325

(1) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 13.489%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.72% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +35bps for municipal bonds as of 9/17/21. Actual rates may
vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This
illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a
refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Waterworks Sys. Rev. Ref.
Bonds (CR)

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 15.004% $1,635,476
-0.20% 14.497% $1,580,191
-0.10% 13.992% $1,525,101
+0.10% 12.990% $1,415,942
+0.20% 12.495% $1,361,964
+0.30% 12.002% $1,308,206

City of Fond du Lac
City Council Meeting
October 13, 2021

Page | 9

Tentative Timeline

• City/Baird develop Plan of Finance ..... September - October 2021

• City Council considers plan of finance and Initial Resolutions ..... October 13, 2021

 Preparations are made for issuance

 Official Statements
 Bond Rating
 Marketing

• City Council considers Award Resolutions (finalizes terms and interest rates) ..... November 10, 2021

• Closing (funds available) ..... December 1, 2021

QB\70563526.1

RESOLUTION NO. 8964

RESOLUTION SUPPLEMENTING RESOLUTION NO. 4350;

AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND AWARDING THE SALE OF

$10,595,000 WATERWORKS SYSTEM REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021

AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF SUCH BONDS AND OTHER

DETAILS AND COVENANTS WITH RESPECT THERETO

WHEREAS, the City of Fond du Lac, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin (the

"Municipality") owns and operates a municipal waterworks system (the "System") which is

operated for a public purpose as a public utility by the Municipality;

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Section 66.0621, Wisconsin Statutes, any